1.0 INTRODUCTION  

1.1 Background 

Baker Hughes (BKR) is one of the world’s leading energy technology companies and has operations 
in more than one-hundred and twenty (120) countries with sixty-seven thousand (67,000) employees. 
The company is focused on designing, manufacturing and servicing transformative technologies to 
take energy and industry forward. Baker Hughes portfolio of services and products include oilfield 
services; oilfield equipment; turbomachinery and process solutions for onshore and offshore

[...]

(b) permit or cause another person to litter a public place 
or; (c) have litter on private premises that pose a health risk. The fine for an individual found littering 
in a public place is $50,000, while for body corporate it is $100,000. A fixed penalty of fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000) is offered to offenders who accept liability for the offence committed.  

5.2.3.7 Environmental Protection (Expanded Polystyrene Ban) Regulations, 2016 

The EPA in 2016 established a ban on extended polystyrene (styrofoam) food service containers.